r

/

i

O4-1954-cy
COMMONWFALTH F PENNSYLVANJA ve.

JAMFS A. HASSINGFR

Comm of PA vs James Hassinger

2004-1954-CD




Date: 9/20/2006 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: LMILLER
Time: 10:51 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2004-01954-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs. James A. Hassinger

Civil Other
Date Judge

12/9/2004 __  Filing: License Suspension Appeal Paid by: Hassinger, Frank P. Receipt No Judge
7 number: 1891907 Dated: 12/09/2004 Amount: $85.00 (Cash) 2 cert. to
Frank P. Hassinger.

8/25/2005 Order AND NOW, this 25th day of August 2005, it is ORDER of the Court  John K. Reilly Jr.
that hearing on Defendant's License Suspension Appeal in the above
matter has bee scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:30 p.m.
before the Honorable John K. Reilly Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding.
BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, P. J. 2CC C/A.

8/29/2005 Certified Mail Receipt, filed. Copy of Order dated August 25, received by ~ John K. Reilly Jr.
Defendant on 8/26/2005.
9/26/2005 Order, NOW, this 23rd day of Sept., 2005, this being the day and date set John K. Reilly Jr.

for hearing into the above-captioned Appeal from License Suspension;
Ordered that request for continuance is granted and hearing continued until
Defendant is released on Parole. By The Court, /s/ John K. Reilly, Jr.,
Senior Judge. 2CC Atty Kuhar, 1CC Def.

8/10/2006 Order AND NOW, this 9th day of August 2008, it is the ORDER of the Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Court that hearing on Defendant's License Suspension Appeal in the above
matter has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 26, 2006 at 2:30 p.m.
before the Honorable John K. Reilly Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding,
in the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the
Court Administrator's Office. You will be directed from there where this
hearing will be heard. BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, P.
Judge. 2CC Atty Kuhar and 1CC deft @ 1682 Treasure Lake, DuBois, PA
15801
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VIOLATION REPORT
DATE: 9-28-04

Revised 10-1-04
NAME: James Hassinger ARD: PROBATION: X PAROLE: FILE NO.: 13509

TYPE OF HEARING: DETENTION: REVOCATION: X

ORIGINAL CHARGE (S): 1) Prohibited Offensive Weapons (Ml), Disorderly Conduct (M3)
2) Unauthorized use of Automobile (M2)

SENTENCE: 1) 5 years Probation, S months C.C.J.
2) 2 years Probation consecutive to above

. _INDICTMENT NUMBER: 1) 03-1097-CRA

2) "03-1030-CRA T
SENTENCING JUDGE: The Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman
EFFECTIVE DATE OF SENTENCE: 1) 3-22-04 2) 3-22-09
MAXITMUM EXPIRES: 1) 3-22-09 2) 3-22-11
VIOLATIONS SPECIFIED: It is alleged that Probationer violated condition #13 of his

Probation Order by failing to refrain from the use of alcoholic beverages.

SUPPORTING EVIDENCE: At 12:30 a.m., on 9-21-04, DuBois City Police received a call from a
.c:30n whom earlier was in a minor traffic accident with Probationer. During the exchange
of vehicle information the caller believed that Probationer had been consuming alcohol. A
description of the vehicle was obtained and was later spotted by Officer Dilullo in the
Sheetz parking lot located on Brady St. in DuBois.

When the Officer approached the vehicle he found that Probationer was
located behind the wheel and in the process of attempting to sell a television and stereo
equipment. During the questioning of Probationer the Officexr- found ~him te be in.-an ..
intoxicated state.

Officer Dilullo contacted on-call Officer Gillespie, apprised him of
the situation and informed him he would be filing charges of D.U.I. (Ml). Officer Gillespie
had him detained by the Officer and he was transported to the Clearfield County Jail where
he was placed on a Permanent Order to Detain. As the date of this report charges are
rending as DuBois Police await B.A.C. results

When this Officer spoke with Probationer he admitted to consuming

Alcchol on the night in guestion.

DIRECTOR: DONALD J. MCCLUSICK PROBATION OFFICER: ROBERT KIEL




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs. © No. 04-1954-CD

JAMES A. HASSINGER

ORDER
AND NOW, this £5 Lre day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter

has been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:30 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT: ’
f,.

REDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED,, s

512,50 (M

AG 25 200@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs., : No. 04-1954-CD

JAMES A. HASSINGER

ORDER
AND NOW, tlﬁsd&ﬂ:day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter
has been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:30 P.M. before the
Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.  Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

/s/ Fredric J. Ammerman

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

President Judge
his to be & true
F | L E D ngrg?tzsﬁzsi?otpyso? the original
0 o oK staternent filed In this case.
1
AUB 3 12005 (&P AUG 2 5 2005
William A. Shaw Attest. ottt
Prothonotary Clerk of Gourts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS. : NO. 04-1954-CD
JAMES A. HASSINGER License Suspension Appeal
ORDER

NOW, this 23rd day of September, 2005, this being
the day and date set for hearing into the above-captioned Appeal
from License Suspension; the Defendant having requested a
continuance on the basis of his being incarcerated at a state
correctional institution, it is the ORDER of this Court that
said request shall be and is hereby granted and hearing

continued until Defendant is released on Parole.

BY THE C?WRT
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[?lm K. Reilly, Jr(/
enior Judge
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor ~ Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: September 19, 2005

Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of serv1ce To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this 6t a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

2
Sincerely,

éJfJ\JL M

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

x The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

g Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
x Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 B, 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA '
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : No. 04-1954-CD

JAMES A. HASSINGER

ORDER
AND NOW, this 6? day of August, 2006, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter

has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 26, 2006 at 2:30 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

4% e
FREDRIC FANMMERMAN

resident Judge

F, E Jec Kuhas
T
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts S, PA- ’sdb)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION *
vs. *

*

JAMES A. HASSINGER NO. 04-1954-CD

ORDER OF COURT

NOW, this 26th day of September, 2006,
following hearing into the above-captioned appeal from
suspension of license, IT IS THE ORDER OF THIS COURT that
said appeal be and is hereby dismissed and the action of

the Department affirmed.

BY THE COURT:

John JK. Reilly, Jr.
Sertior Judge
Specially Presiding
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pare: JSRloto

You are resporisible for serving all appropriate pa-tes.
lknd..o Prothonotary's office has provided service to the following parties:
~  e__Plaintifi(s) Kﬂb_.bm.ﬂmv Attorney _____ Other

IMU&SPER&

____ Special Inszructions:

Defendant(s) Attomey

FILED

SEP 2 8 2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CERTIFICATION

DATE: June 2, 2005

| hereby certify that Rebecca L. Bickley, Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing of the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, is the legal custodian of the Driver License records of the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. As the Director of the aforesaid Bureau, she has legal
custody of the original or microfiim records which are reproduced in the attached certification.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL OF
THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

28, 0. fulld.

ALLEN D. BIEHLER, SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING AND ANNEXED IS A FULL, TRUE AND
CORRECT CERTIFIED PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF:

1) Official Notice of suspension dated & mailed 11/16/04, effective 12/21/04; 2) Report of
Refusal to submit to Chemical Testing dated 09/22/04, seal attached to original;  3) Official
Notice of suspension dated & mailed 11/01/01, effective 12/06/01; 4) Report of the Clerk of
Courts of WESTMORELAND County, convicted 10/20/01, seal attached to original, and 5)
Driving Record, which appears in the file of the defendant JAMES ANDREW HASSINGER,
operator's no. 20894574, date of birth 11/16/65, in the Bureau of Driver Licensing, Harrisburg,
Pennsylvania.

Commonwealth’s
EXHIBIT

esn 99¢-04

CERTIFIED TO as prescribed by Sections 6103 and 6109 of the Judicial Code, Act of July 9,
1976, P.L. 586, as amended, 42 Pa.C.S. §§6103 and 6109. '

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR

AFORESAID.
@\ﬂ-@m é W SEAL

REBECCA L. BICKLEY) DIRECTOR
BUREAU OF DRIVER'LICENSING




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: NOVEMBER 16, 2004

JAMES ANDREW HASSINGER WID # 043146194392887 001

1682 TREASURE LAKE PROCESSING DATE 11/09/2004
DRIVER LICENSE # 20894574

DU BOIS PA 15801 DATE OF BIRTH 11/16/1965

Dear MR. HASSINGER:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1547B1I1 of the
Pennsylvania Vehicle Code. As a result of your violation
of Section 1547 of the Vehicle Code, CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL,
on 09/22/2004:

Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 18
MONTH (S) effective 12/21/2004 at 12:01 a.m.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSTON

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver’s licenses,
learner’s permits, temporary driver’s licenses (camera
cards) in your possession on or before 12/21/2004. You may
surrender these items before, 12/21/2004, for earlier

credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, you may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of $10.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper iden-
tification (e.g., birth certificate, valid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain your photo
identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return all current Pennsylvania driver’s 1licenses,
learner’s permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
you do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating you are aware of the suspension of
your driving privilege. You must specify in your letter
why you are unable to return your driver’s license.
Remember: You may not retain your driver’s license for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

#)



043146194392887

Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.0O. Box 68693
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver’s license(s), learner'’'s permit(sg), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If you do not re-
ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

3. If you do not return all current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571 (a) (4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE

You must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a suspension/revocation of your driving privilege. To
pay your restoration fee, complete the following steps:

1. Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed on the application.

2. Write your driver’s license number (listed on the first
page) on the check or money order to ensure proper
credit.

3. Follow the payment and mailing instructions on the back
of the application.

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, NOVEMBER 16, 2004, of this letter. If you file an
appeal in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be valid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 12/21/2004.



043146194392887

Sincerely,

Qulecn 3. ekl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFORMATION 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.
IN STATE 1-800-932-4600 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6190 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
WEB SITE ADDRESS www.dmv.state.pa.us
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BL28 (1203 cpEmICAL TESTING WARNINGS AND REPORT OF REFUBAL TO SUBMIT

v TO CHEMICAL TEBTING AB AUTHORIZED BY NIRRT ‘-U OF THE
7 t VEHICLE CODE IN VIOLATION SECTION ;m—

{relating to driving undar the influsnce of Alcoho! or Cortrailed Substance)

SEX | OATEGF i"mi'u“"—'
FRST MIDOLE LAST WONTH] DAV | VEAR |
L HASTG 2R M 11.9_1.@5_
ADORESS: 4 7.0 501 mamie’ 52y 00 U586 1 S6GM0M 10 Tia ACN (U0CA 8538 033, BUL COMGI M w38d: 13 10 0ty 260033 CITY STATE | ZIP CODE
19X T sﬂzﬁﬁhﬂ& LAKE BT
ORIVER NUMBE STATE CHEM TEST aeoue‘st DATE S SOCIAL secum NUMBER
MONTTH DAY 1 VEAR
| 20894 574 Al oY

SECTION 1547 - CHE MICAL TESTING WARNINGS

1. &teﬂ Ilgo.g:‘;.d that you are undsr arrast for driving under the Influance of alcoho! or controtiad substance in violation of Section 3802 of
8 Vel o. :

2 | am requesting that you submi to a chemical tast of isgg;i ) @bruth or urine Officer choosas tha chamical (ast).

3. it is my duty s 8 police officer to inform you that H you refuse to submit to the chemics! test, your operating privilege wik be suspendsd for st
tessi one year. in addition. if you refuse to submit 1o the chemical tesl, and you Bre convicted of, plead to, or adjudicated delinquent with raspect
to vioiating Section 3802(a) of the Vehicle Code, because of your rofusal, you will be subject to the mors severs pansities set lorth in Section
3804{c) of tha Vehicia Code. which include 8 minimum of 72 hours in jstl snd & minimum fine of $1.000.00

4 ftis aiso my duty as 8 police officer to inform you that you hava no right to spaak with an gtiorney or anyone eise before deciding whether to
submit to testing and eny request 10 spesk with an sftomay or anyone eise sfter being provided these warnings or remaining siient whan
ssked 1o submit 1o chemical testing will constitule a refussl, rasutting in the suspension of yout aperating privitage and other enhancad criminal

sanctions if you are convictsd of vioisting Sacton 3802(a) of the Vehitle Code.
1 eartity that | hsve READ the sbove warming to the fon of thair operating privilege and gavy the
psta: __Q az .Q aj’ﬁﬂ
| have besen advised of the abovs.
Signsture of Motorist: | N Date:

motorist an opportunity to submit to chemica! testing.
Signature of Officer:
Motorist refused to sign, after being advised. —% l ’ ‘ l
Signature of Officer: O Dats: K A
1. The above matorist was placed under arrest for dnving under the influd st-aicatsTor a controlled substance In viotation of Section 3802 of
the Vehicle Code. and there were raasonabie grounds o befiavs that the above motorist had been driving. oparsting of in actual physical
conirol of the movemant of a motor vehicie white ungder the infiuence of aicohol or a controlied substance or both
ot
That! the above named motonst was involved in an accident in which the opsrator or passanger of any vehicis involved or a pedastrian
required treatmant at @ madical facility or was kitied
2. The abova motorist was raquested to submit to chemical lesting 8s suthorized by Seclion 1547 of the Vehicie Code.

3 The sbove motonist was resd by a police officer of the chemical test warnings contained (n peragraph 3 ano 4 above
4 The above named motorist refused to submit 1o chemical testing after having been read the above warnings

; The refusal to sign this form is not a refusal to submit to the chemicat tast. You must stiil give the motorist an
opportunity 1o take the chemica! test after reviewing this form. if the individual was operating & clal tor vehicle while having
any aicoho! or @ controited stance In their system, you must also complale the revarss side of this form. | centity that ail informa-
tion given in this form Is ¢ 5

Otficer Signature

Officer Name -_QE__‘Du‘Sm.
{Type o1 Print)

I
Badge Number :{la Junisdiction ! i i % g>€ bk:?ﬁt‘

Mailing Aod«ess_W&M; = SWIAY. Y|
Phone ( X1¢/) R -23QH

PLEASE LIST NAME. BADGE NUMBER, AND PHONE NUMBER OF ARRESTING OFFICER IF NOT THE SAME OFFFICER WHO WITNESSED THE REFUBAL:

] dt
obr:;;m:m of Transportation Note Any pertingnt facts not covered by the athdavil should be submitted on 8
Buresu of Driver Licensing separate sheet and attached hareto. That sheet should include the namas of
P.0. Box 80037 ° sddiional withesses necessary (o prove tha eloments to which you have si-
Msrisburg. PA 17108-0037 tastad.

THIS FORM MAY BE DUPLICATED ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES OF THIS FORM MAY BE SECURED BY COMPLETING FORM 08-541A

Z



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: NOGVEMBER 01, 2001

JAMES ANDREW HASSINGER WID ¢ 01298b1129b6bL71) 00}

402 600D ST. PROCESSING DATE 10rs25/2001
DRIVER LICENSE & 20894574

JEANNETTE PA 15buy DATE OF BIRTH 11/16/19k5

Dear MR. HASSINGER:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of vour Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532B of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vour 10/02/2001 conviction of
vialating Section 3731 of the Vehicle Code DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE on 03/17/2001:

. Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 12/0672001 at 12:01 a.m.

36 38 3 36 36 36 3 36 36 36 36 36 I6 3 36 36 36 36 I6 3¢ 36 36 36 3 36 IE D6 I 3¢ 36 36 26 3 36 3 3 I 36 96 ¥ 3 36 6 3 36 3 26 3 3 3 I X H F J 3 I X N
| WARNING: If you are convicted of driving while vour |
{ license is suspended/revoked the penalties will be a |
| MINIMUM of 90 days imprisonment AND a 1,000 fine AND |
| your driving privilege will be suspended/revoked for |
| a MINIMUM 1 vear period |
36 36 3 26 3 96 36 3 J6 6 JE I JE 3¢ IE I 36 36 I 36 96 36 96 3 36 36 36 36 I I 6 I I I 3 3 I I I 36 € 96 I 5 96 3 I 3 I I X 2 3 U I % 3¢ N

Before PennDOT can restore your driving privilege, vyou must
follow the instructions in this letter far COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSION, PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROOF OF INSURANCE. You should follow ALL instructions very
carefully. Even if you have served all the time on the
suspension/revocation, we cannot restore your driving priv-
ilege until all the requirements are satisfied.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver®'s licenses,
learner’s permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) in your possession on or before 12/06/72001. You mav
surrender these items before, 12/06/2001, for earlier

credit; however, yvou may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, vou may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost

J3



012986112966711

G a

Before your driving privilege can be restaored vou are re-
quired by law to have all vehicle(s) owned by yvou to be
equipped with an Ignition Interlock System. This is a result
of yaur conviction for Driving Under the Influence. If vou
fail to comply with this requirement, your driving privilege
will remain suspended for an additional year. You will re-
ceive more information regarding this requirement approxi-
mately 30 days before your eligibility date.

v :
Within the last 30 days of your suspension/revocation, we
will send vou a letter asking that vou provide proof of in-
surance at that time. This letter will list acceptable
documents and what will be needed if you do not own a vehicle
registered in Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from yvour current address. You may notify PennDOT of
vour address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, NOVEMBER 01, 2001, of this letter. If you file an
appeal in the County Court, the Court will give vou a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be valid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsvlvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516¢

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 12/706/2001.

Sincerely,

Rabecea 3. W

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
" Bureau of Driver Licensing



012986112966711

INFORMATION 7:00 a.m, to 9:00
IN STATE 1-800-932~4600 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
QUT-QF-STATE 717~391-6190 TDD OQUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191

WEBR SITE ADDRESS wwuw.dot.state.pa.us
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. REPORT OF THE CLERK OF COURTS | [ ISUMMARY APPEAL

@ ACQUITTAL OF ANY VIOLATION =
OF THE VEHICLE CODE L ;OEFENDANT REQUESTS ADDRESS CHANGE

Under SOctloh 8323 of the Vehicie Code, it is mandatory that tha Ciork ot Courts roport all viciations ot the Vehicie Code.

LA DEFENDANT INFORMATION (TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY)

FIRSY ' MIDDLE JLAST o | oaY ‘!'vm
. M

HASSINGER JAMES A 11

ADDRESE: (PO Box Number may be used in 8 sddifion to the achial address, bulcannotdeusedas theonly sddress) . . . . .
402 GOOD ST

oy L . . . !{!.@!!.4._..?;_99_95“.%--_,.ﬂ@%.tﬁvm_w
JEANNETTE PR |15644-00001 2|0 |7 "1 & s*'~712]3 i 4
ORIVAR NUMBER STAYE | LICENSE PLATE NUMBER YRAR STATE MM%W

20894574 PA | DA0O4D PA (1 commerciat Vanicis (] Mazardous Matertal

|8 VIOLATION INFORMATION

Azt of Xme 17, 1178 P.4. 182 BECTON AURRECTION QASE
THE VEKICLE COOR gy ve3731 AlY, A4
DATE OF VIOLATION DATE OF CONVICTION OAVE OF ACQUSTTALMOLLE ummu
MONTH ‘DAY VEAR MONT UAY TYRAN MONTH ’mv ‘
3 17 2001 10 2 | 2001 \
CHARGE VIOLATION CONMTTED DATS WCENES OR

ACRNOWLLOOMENT
. : SURASNDSRED TO COURYT O DISTACT ATTORNEY
¥ speed viokhlon, enter wavelng spoed and ogal (cr.oa UFclony aONTIT Toav VAR

WIvING UNDER THE INFLUEN U Summary U Misdemeanor , |

[€] SUMMARY APPEAL RESULTS
THE VEHICLE CODE Act of hume 77, 1070 P.L. 162 o3 smaaded.

MM
Original Charge - ... ..Amended Charge
Soction, Subsscton. Ciause Toste o Viclewan T T o
COMPLETE QLY & ORIOINAL CHARGE WAS CHANGED.

16 (1965

Crarge  Speed Traveied/Speed Limt [Craon Mumbes ‘Scotn Suesecien Clame T JCharge

Date of Convichon Oare of Actpiesl Date of Comceon ]wrmm

{0 COURT INFORMATION F | ACT 122 TREATMENT REQUIRED
COURT OF { COUNTY OF fehack ong)
COMMON PLEAS { WEBSTMORELAND 3 ves

NUMBER v " YEAR

02135 . 2001 , m NO
O G | ACT 63 IGNITION INTERLOCK REQUIRED
H1053430 {chack one)

[E SIGNATURE AND DATE CERTIFIED Q ves
THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CERTIFIED RECORD

OF A CO N ORRCOUITT, PROSEQU! NO
SEAL
2 ; % # H |AcT 151 SENTENCE

10/04/2001 (chock coe)
G ot Courls Date Gernted Defondant Sentenced to Prison

2 ves
- No

Q Time Served

\‘hv@ >

FOH DERARTIEIT DR LINLY

SEE BACK OF THIB FOKM FOR INSTRUCTIONS




. . PAGE 1
. PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
L .ot BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

o CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY

' . DEC 20 2004
DRIVER: JAMES ANDREW HASSINGER DRIVER LICENSE NO : 20894574
1682 TREASURE LAKE . DATE OF BIRTH : NOV 16 1965
DU BOIS, PA 15801 . SEX : MALE
RECORD TYPE : REG LIC/ID
DRIVER LICENSE (DL) COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (CDL)
LICENSE CLASS . : C CDL LICENSE CLASS :
LICENSE ISSUE DATE: DEC 12 2003 CDL LICENSE ISSUED :
LICENSE EXPIRES : NOV 17 2007 CDL LICENSE EXPIRES:
ORIG ISSUE DATE : MAR 11 1982 CDL ENDORSEMENTS : NONE
MED RESTRICTIONS : NONE CDL RESTRICTIONS : NONE
LEARNER PERMITS : CDL LEARNER PERMITS:
LICENSE STATUS : VALID CDL LICENSE STATUS
SB ENDORSEMENT :

PROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)
PL LICENSE CLASS :
PL LICENSE ORIG ISS:
PL LICENSE ISSUED :
PL LICENSE EXPIRES :
PL LICENSE STATUS :

OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE (OLL)
OLL LICENSE CLASS

OLL LICENSE ISSUED
OLL LICENSE EXPIRES
OLL LICENSE STATUS

**% CONTINUED ***
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PAGE 2

CEﬁTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - DEC 20 2004 - LICENSE NUMBER 20894574 CONTINUED

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:

CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:

"CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

OCT 03 1984

VEHICLE CODE: 3362
EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED
045 MPH IN A 035 MPH ZONE
OCT 15 1984

ASSIGNED POINTS

SEP 09 1986

VEHICLE CODE: 3362
EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED
065 MPH IN A 045 MPH ZONE
SEP 17 1986

- ASSIGNED POINTS

JUL 11 1995

VEHICLE CODE: 1547

CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL

SUSPENSION FOR 1 YEAR(S) EFFECTIVE AUG 22 1995
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED JUL 25 1995

JUN 25 1995

VEHICLE CODE: 3361

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS

JUL 18 1995

SUSPENSION FOR 10 DAY (S) EFFECTIVE AUG 22 1996
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED AUG 18 1995

*#%% CONTINUED *#+*
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PAGE 3

CEhTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - DEC 20 2004 - LICENSE NUMBER 20894574 CONTINUED.

'~ VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

«.ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

“.I
‘ACTION:

[

* VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
ACTION:

i ACTION:

APR 02 1995

VEHICLE CODE: 3731 MAJOR VIOLATION

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

SEP 25 1995

SUSPENSION FOR 1 YEAR(S) EFFECTIVE SEP 01 1996
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED NOV 18 1995

JUL 11 1995

VEHICLE CODE: 3731 MAJOR VIOLATION

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

SEP 25 1995

SUSPENSION FCR 1 YEAR(S) EFFECTIVE SEP 01 1997
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED NOV 29 1995

RESTORATION OF OPERATING PRIVILEGES SEP 17 1998

MAR 17 2001

VEHICLE CODE: 3731 MAJOR VIOLATION

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

OCT 02 2001

SUSPENSION FOR 1 YEAR(S) EFFECTIVE NOV 05 2001
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED NOV 01 2001

RESTORATION OF OPERATING PRIVILEGES NOV 18 2003

SEP 22 2004

VEHICLE CODE: 1547

CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL

SUSPENSION FOR 18 MONTH(S) EFFECTIVE DEC 21 2004
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED NOV 16 2004

PRIVILEGE RESTORED PENDING APPEAL DEC 09 2004

#%% CONTINUED **+*
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- ' PAGE 4
CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - DEC 20 2004 - LICENSE NUMBER 20894574 CONTINUED

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT RECORDS LISTED ON THIS OPERATING REPORT DO NOT
INDICATE FAULT FOR THE ACCIDENT. THE RECORD ONLY INDICATES THAT THIS

INDIVIDUAL OR THE INDIVIDUAL'S VEHICLE WAS INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT ON
THE DATE LISTED.

ACCIDENT DATE: AUG 17 1985
LOCATION: WESTMORELAND
VEHICLE TYPE: PASSENGER

' ACCIDENT DATE: MAR 17 2001
LOCATION: WESTMORELAND
VEHICLE TYPE: PASSENGER

*#%% END OF RECORD *%%*
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.o~ PAGE 5
CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - DEC 20 2004 - LICENSE NUMBER 20894574 CONTINUED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
HAVE CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE OF THE FILES OF THE DEPART-
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND HAVE SET FORTH ABOVE AN ACCURATE
SUMMARY OF ALL RECORDS IN THE NAME OF THE PERSON INDICATED.

SINCERELY,
(ghlbkuaa.:&\ “SLAJLEQEk\
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

SEAL FOR :
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS: DATE:DEC 20 2004

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT REBECCA L. BICKLEY, DIRECTOR OF THE
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION IS THE LEGAL CUSTODIAN OF THE DRIVER
LICENSING RECORDS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. AS
THE DIRECTOR OF THE AFORESAID BUREAU, SHE HAS LEGAL CUSTODY
OF THE ORIGINAL OR MICROFILM RECORDS WHICH ARE THE SUBJECT
OF THE ABOVE CERTIFICATION.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL
OF THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

SINCERELY,

O D. Beckas

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

SEAL
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% DL 0130% ppemmealL TESTING WARNINGS AND REPORT OF TO SUBMIT

3 YO CHEMICAL TEBYING AS AUTHORIZED OF THE

£ VEHIGLE CODE IN VIOLATION SECTION 3302

(relating to driving under the Influsnce of Alcohal or Cortrolisd Substance) L1
RAME sTx DATE OF SWVN |
L AME S ANORs(y | HANST
muum--sm-—-n---mn—n“uuuwtv‘:imﬂ (144 Alﬂ! jn?m

LAKkE
QB2 TRASLRE L Y

DAY YEAR
| 20894 574 Al oY
SECTION 1547 - C_HEMI[CAL TESTING WARNINGS

1.3:?-umwmmmmmmmmmamuwmmmumma

2 1 am requesting that you submit ko a chamical teat of isgmi! @mwm,mmmwmx.

3. it is my duty e» a pelice officer to inform you that H you refuse to submit to the chemicsl test, sting privilege will be suspended for
mawnmn.pm.am:m»mnommmmmmmdm.mwmmmmd
to violating Section 3802(a) of the Vehicie Cade, bacsuse of your refusal, you will be subject 1 the mora savers panaltiss set forth in Saction
3804(c) of ths Vehicia Cods. which inciude 8 minimum of 72 hours In jall and 8 minimurm fins of $1,000.00

4 ft Is aiso my duty 83 8 potice officer to inform you that you have no right to speak with an gitorney or enyone eise before deciding whsthar to
mgwmmm&mmmm@hhmmd y .
a3 your opera’ privi and other enhanced criminal
senctions if you sre convictsd of violating Section 3802(s) of the Vehicle Code. ting peiviege

| coriily that | have READ the above waming to the mofgrd
motorist an gpportunity to submit to chemical testing
Signature of Officer:

| have been advised of the above.

Signature of Motorist: | Date:
B e o B ature of Oficer O % Date oqlaa/w

-

. The above motonst was placed under arrest for dnving under the infludticeo eiTsl or & controfted substance In violation of Section 3802 of
meVommCode.mdtnemumevemmwmmmmmmmmwm.mmummmlphyslal
control of the movement of 8 motot vohicie white under the influence of gicohol or a controlled substance or doth

of
That the above named motonst was involved i an accdent in which the opsrator of passenger of any vahicie involved or a pedestrian
required treatment at a madical facility ar was Xilled
2. The abovs motorist was requested to submdt to chemical testing 8s suthonzed by Saction 1547 of the Vehicte Code.
3 The above motorst was resd Dy a police officer of the chemical test wamings contsined i paragraph 3 and 4 above
4 The above d motoris! refused to submit 10 chemical tasting after having been resd the above warnings

Qﬁﬂmmmnoﬂgﬂmhhtmhm‘anwbwbmnbmmmVwm!omlg!nmmounlun
opportunity to take the test sfter reviewing this form. If the individual wes operating a commarcisi motor vehicle while having
any atcohot or a controlied tance in their system, you must aiso compiete the revarss side of this form. | cenify that all nforma-

tion given In this form is

Officer Signatlure
Officer Name- ‘ [8' . EZ |‘Si :Q_
] (Type ot Prist)
Badge Number 3’ Q Jurisdection of B\:RQTS

Maiting Aacvcsswﬁ.&ﬂl&mm

prone (X1¢1) 371 -3

PLEASE LIST NAME, BADGE NUMBER, AND PHONE NUMBER OF ARRESTING OFFICER IF NOT THE SAME OF FICER WHO WITNESSED THE REFUBAL:

Forwatd to

Department of Transpontaton Note Any pertment facts not coverod by the effidavi should be submitted on &
WO'D;WW Womgmmhm.mtmaumwmmmd
.0. Box 80037 additional witnesses nocessary 1o prove ths elements to which you have st
Msrrisburg. PA 17108-0037 tasted.

THIS FORM MAY BE DUPLICATED ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES OF THIS FORM MAY BE SECURED BY COMPLETING FORM 03-511A

Commonwedhh' S

EXHIBIT

sl oy g -2l "L



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - No. 04-1954-CD

JAMES A. HASSINGER

ORDER
—~
AND NOW, this 5 day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter

has been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:30 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge




